
 
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION DELIVERY 

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 
 

Notice of Amendment to Public Transportation Grant Agreement 
Amendment#2 

 
Agency: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) 
Project: P030217442 (KY-2017-002-02) 
The contract between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet and Lexington-
Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) and being project numbers: P030217442 
(KY-2017-002-02), in the amount of $368,400, effective July 1, 2019 through 
June 30, 2020 is amended as follows to extend time through June 30, 2021 and 
to add additional funds of $48,400 for a new total of $416,800: 
  
 

• Add SFY21 5303 Planning Funds of $48,400, P030120442 (KY-2020-001-01), Awarded 6/9/2020 
• The total amended federal award for KY-2020-001-01 was $1,482,838.  The total amount of 

federal funds obligated to Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) from KY-2020-
001-01 in this agreement is $48,400. 

• Add SFY21 Line Item Budget [(ATTACHMENT B) Located within IGX online at 
https://kyotd.intelligrants.com/) 

• Extend Contract Date to June 30, 2021 
 

 
                    Net Increase: $48,400   
                                                     
        Net Decrease: $0 
                                                    
RECOMMENDED 
 
_______________________________________DATE________________ 
OTD Federal Program Specialist 
 
 
APPROVED 
 
_______________________________________DATE________________ 
OTD Branch Manager 
 
 
APPROVED 
 
_______________________________________DATE________________ 
OTD Executive Director 
                                        
If approved by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, the undersigned GRANTEE 
agrees to the CHANGES ABOVE. 
 
GRANTEE: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) 
    
                   
BY: __________________________________       
                                
TITLE: Mayor                            
 
DATE: ____________________________ 


	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

